
Sodbusters STOL 2024
Official Results

7/19/2024
Pos in 
Class

Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown
Lowest 
Score

TO 1 LDG 1 TOT 1 TO 2 LDG 2 TOT 2 TO 3 LDG 3 TOT 3 TO 4 LDG 4 TOT 4 TO 5 LDG 5 TOT 5

Touring

1 77 Kyle Bushman kylebushman 2024 Backcountry Supercub Wyoming 285 195 146 341 146 139 285 217 149 366

2 46 Warren Grobbelaar 1955 Cessna 180 Naples, FL 449 225 241 466 260 189 449 215 DQ DQ

3 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE 481 181 600 781 211 270 481 205 327 532

4 7 Kurt Leaders kurtleaders 1965 Cessna 185 Clear Lake, MN 484 238 291 529 234 250 484 289 DQ DQ

5 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX 505 250 287 537 290 215 505 298 DQ DQ

6 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN 588 364 341 705 334 299 633 327 261 588

7 734 Samuel Lavery 1979 Cessna U206G Pensacola, FL 682 306 376 682 292 DQ DQ 299 DQ DQ

Backcountry

1 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 283 201 194 395 174 DQ DQ 166 117 283

2 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN 316 214 135 349 216 136 352 183 133 316

3 63 Scott Sweet scotty_sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE 438 173 DQ DQ 286 240 526 213 225 438

Adventure

1 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX 141 59 82 141 79 91 170 78 DQ DQ

2 99 Micah Lindstrom micah_170B 2023 Badlands Traveller Milaca, MN 187 84 152 236 79 108 187 85 130 215

3 43 Collin Caneva ccaneva 2014 Legend MOAC Lincoln, NE 194 95 120 215 79 115 194 80 DQ DQ

4 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE 208 87 DQ DQ 110 132 242 108 100 208

5 54 Don Wade 2023 Patriot Super Patriot 375 180 DQ DQ 164 211 375 181 200 381

6 719 Luke Spoor captain_lukey 2024 Legend Super Legend HP Sulphur Springs, TX 406 135 300 435 106 300 406 134 300 434

Sport

1 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE 133 123 99 222 96 109 205 79 54 133

2 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho 153 68 85 153 93 DQ DQ

3 603 Jared Garetson 2004 Just Summit Wamego, KS 239 133 107 240 130 109 239 131 DQ DQ

4 98 Brandon Rice b.rice399 2009 Rans S7 Louisburg, KS 244 122 132 254 98 146 244 122 130 252

5 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX 248 94 167 261 110 160 270 96 152 248

6 58 TJ Johnson 2021 Kitfox 5 Franklin, MI 250 168 231 399 190 206 396 127 123 250

7 160 Stan Shimkus smshimkus 2016 Cubcrafters CC11-160 Irwin, PA 259 101 158 259 159 164 323 132 170 302

8 55 Levi Noguess levinoguess 2007 Slepcev Storch-SS4 Kileen, TX 269 158 133 291 199 163 362 161 108 269

9 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 272 102 DQ DQ 129 143 272 97 DQ DQ

10 57 Dennis Rowe 2020 Just Highlander Vandergrift, PA 282 131 151 282 152 DQ DQ 151 DQ DQ

11 248 Kirk Mies 2007 Cubcrafters CC-11-100 SportLindenhurst, IL 285 135 DQ DQ 142 143 285 153 137 290

12 26 Kristian Griewahn 2021 Just SuperSTOL Linden, TN 313 133 180 313 162 177 339 160 DQ DQ

13 95 Matt Dorssom 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS 349 130 305 435 145 310 455 110 239 349

14 120 Dakoda Hudak 2007 Kitfox Model 4 Floodwood, MN 358 161 211 372 151 313 464 129 229 358

15 69 Gary Varga 2012 World Aircraft Vision Burlington, WI 435 200 281 481 234 270 504 205 230 435

Unlimited
1 44 Steve Henry wildweststeve 2022 Wild West Highlander XL Nampa, ID 134 32 102 134 39 106 145 33 114 147

2 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada 179 65 DQ DQ 92 127 219 100 79 179

3 12 Jason Busat 2022 Rans S-20 Lacombe, AB 206 60 DQ DQ 102 104 206 90 DQ DQ

Practice

1 9 Dan Reynolds 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada 134 65 69 134 82 76 158 81 DQ DQ

2 44 Steve Henry 2022 Wild West Highlander Nampa, ID 148 29 DQ DQ 25 123 148 28 DQ DQ

3 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE 159 77 97 174 72 87 159 63 111 174

4 12 Jason Busat 2022 Rans S-20 Lacombe, AB 165 69 DQ DQ 68 DQ DQ 83 82 165

5 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX 173 75 125 200 73 100 173 87 DQ DQ

6 40 Patrick McInteer 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE 232 274 179 453 121 190 311 112 120 232

7 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho 251 80 171 251 81 176 257 76 DQ DQ

8 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX 279 123 186 309 100 179 279 101 227 328

9 98 Brandon Rice 2009 Rans S7 Louisburg, KS 284 600 107 707 94 190 284 142 DQ DQ

10 77 Kyle Bushman kylebushman 2024 Backcountry Supercub Wyoming 300 161 139 300 108 DQ DQ 100 DQ DQ

11 99 Micah Lindstrom micah_170B 2023 Badlands Traveller Milaca, MN 302 107 211 318 88 274 362 99 203 302

12 55 Levi Noguess levinoguess 2007 Slepcev Storch-SS4 Kileen, TX 302 171 131 302 161 212 373 130 175 305

13 57 Dennis Rowe 2020 Just Highlander Vandergrift, PA 304 159 247 406 173 DQ DQ 144 160 304

14 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 326 209 205 414 144 196 340 180 146 326

15 248 Kirk Mies 2007 Cubcrafters CC-11-100 SportLindenhurst, IL 335 124 211 335 111 253 364 162 278 440

16 120 Dakoda Hudak 2007 Kitfox Model 4 Floodwood, MN 336 123 240 363 112 DQ DQ 113 223 336



17 160 Stan Shimkus 2016 Cubcrafters CC11-160 Irwin, PA 343 179 202 381 107 145 198 343

18 95 Matt Dorssom 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS 345 98 247 345 99 DQ DQ 98 DQ DQ

19 26 Kristian Griewahn 2021 Just SuperSTOL Linden, TN 373 114 259 373 170 170 DQ DQ

20 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 386 199 DQ DQ 143 243 386 107 DQ DQ

21 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN 392 215 248 463 183 209 392 173 246 419

22 58 TJ Johnson 2021 Kitfox 5 Franklin, MI 407 125 DQ DQ 176 231 407 138 DQ DQ

23 63 Scott Sweet scotty_sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE 445 286 363 649 237 302 539 204 241 445

24 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE 494 177 600 777 187 318 505 208 286 494
25 69 Gary Varga 2012 World Aircraft Vision Burlington, WI 535 215 320 535 219 DQ DQ 194 DQ DQ

26 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX 546 208 353 561 241 317 558 241 305 546 44 50 36
27 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN 604 355 600 955 334 339 673 333 271 604



Sodbusters STOL
Most Consistent Pilot

7/19/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Dev Total Takeoff Landing

Unlimited 1 44 Steve Henry wildweststeve 2022 Wild West Highlander XL Nampa, ID Unlimited Class 19 7 12
Adventure 6 719 Luke Spoor captain_lukey 2024 Legend Super Legend HP Sulphur Springs, TX Adventure Class 29 29

Sport 5 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX Sport Class 31 16 15
Backcountry 2 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN Backcountry Class 36 33 3

Sport 4 98 Brandon Rice b.rice399 2009 Rans S7 Louisburg, KS Sport Class 40 24 16
Adventure 2 99 Micah Lindstrom micah_170B 2023 Badlands Traveller Milaca, MN Adventure Class 50 6 44

Sport 7 160 Stan Shimkus smshimkus 2016 Cubcrafters CC11-160 Irwin, PA Sport Class 70 58 12

Touring 1 77 Kyle Bushman kylebushman 2024 Backcountry Supercub Wyoming Touring 81 71 10
Sport 15 69 Gary Varga 2012 World Aircraft Vision Burlington, WI Sport Class 85 34 51
Sport 8 55 Levi Noguess levinoguess 2007 Slepcev Storch-SS4 Kileen, TX Sport Class 96 41 55

Sport 1 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE Sport Class 99 44 55
Sport 13 95 Matt Dorssom 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS Sport Class 106 35 71
Touring 6 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN Touring 117 37 80
Sport 14 120 Dakoda Hudak 2007 Kitfox Model 4 Floodwood, MN Sport Class 134 32 102
Sport 6 58 TJ Johnson 2021 Kitfox 5 Franklin, MI Sport Class 171 63 108

Touring 3 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE Touring 360 30 330

Touring 2 46 Warren Grobbelaar 1955 Cessna 180 Naples, FL Touring DQ DQ DQ
Touring 4 7 Kurt Leaders kurtleaders 1965 Cessna 185 Clear Lake, MN Touring DQ DQ DQ
Touring 5 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX Touring DQ DQ DQ
Touring 7 734 Samuel Lavery 1979 Cessna U206G Pensacola, FL Touring DQ DQ DQ

Backcountry 1 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ
Backcountry 3 63 Scott Sweet scotty_sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ
Adventure 1 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ
Adventure 3 43 Collin Caneva ccaneva 2014 Legend MOAC Lincoln, NE Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ
Adventure 4 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ
Adventure 5 54 Don Wade 2023 Patriot Super Patriot Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ

Sport 2 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 3 603 Jared Garetson 2004 Just Summit Wamego, KS Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 9 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

Sport 10 57 Dennis Rowe 2020 Just Highlander Vandergrift, PA Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 11 248 Kirk Mies 2007 Cubcrafters CC-11-100 Sport Lindenhurst, IL Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

Sport 12 26 Kristian Griewahn 2021 Just SuperSTOL Linden, TN Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Unlimited 2 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada Unlimited Class DQ DQ DQ
Unlimited 3 12 Jason Busat 2022 Rans S-20 Lacombe, AB Unlimited Class DQ DQ DQ



Sodbusters STOL
Official Results

Pilot Performance Index (PPI) Scores
7/19/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Lowest 
Score

PAX

1 77 Kyle Bushman kylebushman 2024 Backcountry Supercub Wyoming Touring 285 72.68

1 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX Adventure Class 141 85.59

1 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS Backcountry Class 283 103.30

2 99 Micah Lindstrom micah_170B 2023 Badlands Traveller Milaca, MN Adventure Class 187 113.51

2 46 Warren Grobbelaar 1955 Cessna 180 Naples, FL Touring 449 114.50

2 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN Backcountry Class 316 115.34

3 43 Collin Caneva ccaneva 2014 Legend MOAC Lincoln, NE Adventure Class 194 117.76

3 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE Touring 481 122.66

4 7 Kurt Leaders kurtleaders 1965 Cessna 185 Clear Lake, MN Touring 484 123.42

4 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE Adventure Class 208 126.26

5 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX Touring 505 128.78

6 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN Touring 588 149.94

3 63 Scott Sweet scotty_sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE Backcountry Class 438 159.87

5 54 Don Wade 2023 Patriot Super Patriot Adventure Class 375 227.63

6 719 Luke Spoor captain_lukey 2024 Legend Super Legend HP Sulphur Springs, TX Adventure Class 406 246.44

1 44 Steve Henry wildweststeve 2022 Wild West Highlander XL Nampa, ID Unlimited Class 134 134.00

1 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE Sport Class 133 75.81

2 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho Sport Class 153 87.21 t

3 603 Jared Garetson 2004 Just Summit Wamego, KS Sport Class 239 136.23

4 98 Brandon Rice b.rice399 2009 Rans S7 Louisburg, KS Sport Class 244 139.08

2 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada Unlimited Class 179 179.00

4 12 Jason Busat 2022 Rans S-20 Lacombe, AB Unlimited Class 206 206.00

5 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX Sport Class 248 141.36

6 TJ Johnson 2021 Kitfox 5 Franklin, MI Sport Class 250 142.50

7 160 Stan Shimkus smshimkus 2016 Cubcrafters CC11-160 Irwin, PA Sport Class 259 147.63

8 55 Levi Noguess levinoguess 2007 Slepcev Storch-SS4 Kileen, TX Sport Class 269 153.33
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